
VALENTINE NOVICE ROAD RALLY
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey MC - 17th/18th Feb 2007

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car Class MC1 MC2 SS2 MC3
Time Penalties Time Penalties

1 Tom Edwards Lee Evans Ford Escort MK2 A 0:01:32 0:01:31
2 Merfyn Williams Paul Morris Vauxhall Astra A 0:01:34 0:01:28
3 Derwyn Roberts Richard Owen Nissan Micra A 0:01:33 0:01:31
4 Andy Gearing Warren Cardwell Peugeot 205 A 0:01:32 0:01:34
5 Richard Gwynfor Roberts John Penny Williams Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:01:29 0:01:28
6 Arwel Williams Emyr Stephen Vauxhall Astra 16v A 0:01:32 0:01:37
7 Robat Edwards G Bouness Citroen Saxo A 0:01:34 0:01:35
8 Chris Phillips Alun Owen Peugeot 205 A 0:01:33 0:01:37
9 Mike Cartwright Steve Warrington Vauxhall Corsa A 0:01:34 0:01:44

10 Eifion Jones Griff Parry Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:01:36 0:01:38
11 John Arfon Williams Chris Cooper Jones Peugeot 205 A 0:02:12 0:01:37
12 Paul Maund Jason Chinery Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:01:47 0:01:40
13 Mark Campbell Wayne Allman Ford Escort MK2 A 0:01:38 0:01:40
14 Simon Roberts David Anderson Vauxhall Astra GTE A 0:01:48 0:01:37
15 Mark Jones Justin Campbell Ford Escort MK2 A 0:02:02 0:01:59
16 Aled Thomas Tomos Huw Parry Vauxhall Nova A 0:04:06 0:01:47
17 William J Owen Selwyn Pritchard Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:01:52 0:01:42
18 P H Williams Huw Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:01:30 0:01:33
19 Tecwyn Jones Endaf Jones Rover Metro GTI B 0:01:44 0:01:40
20 Jonathan Roland Young Trefor JR Jones Vauxhall Nova B 0:01:37 0:01:34
21 Ashley Jones Trefor Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:01:39 0:01:33
22 Aled Parry Brian Jones Renault Clio B 0:01:57 0:01:56
23 David Gwynfor Jones Irfon Hughes Vauxhall Astra GTE 8v B 0:01:39 0:01:43
24 Ioan Fox Tomos Emyr Jones Vauxhall Corsa SRI B 0:01:46 0:02:06
25 Idris Jones Danny Griffiths Ford Fiesta XR2i B 0:01:49 0:01:42
26 Llion Owen Huw Mackinnon Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:01:35 0:01:35
27 Ilid Japheth Aron Williams Vauxhall Nova B 0:01:45 0:01:38
28 Jason Tanner Iolo Llyr Parry Peugeot 205 B 0:01:49 0:01:44
29 Christopher Brierley Francine A Dean Volkswagon Golf B 0:01:42 0:01:41
30 Rob Jones John Jos Peugeot 205 Rallye B 0:02:01 0:01:51
31 Marc Roberts Meirion Jones Peugeot 205 B 0:02:04 0:01:44
32 Wil Edwards Aron Jones Peugeot 306 GTI-6 B 0:01:51 0:01:39
33 Michael Anthony Russell Phillip Russell Vauxhall Corsa SRI 16v B 0:02:11
34 Sioned Jones Richard Jones Peugeot 205 B 0:01:42 0:02:02 0:00:10
35 Liam Kelliher Evan R Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:02:53 0:01:45
36 J R Owen T Bevan Peugeot 205 C 0:01:32 0:01:37
37 Wenna Roberts Sion Williams Citroen Saxo VTR C 0:01:40 0:01:45
38 Llyr Lewis Iwan Thomas Ford Escort MK2 B 0:01:55 0:01:52
39 Owen Pawson Sion Edwards Toyota Corolla B 0:01:40 0:01:41

TEST 1 TEST 2

Results by The Brotherhood



VALENTINE NOVICE ROAD RALLY
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey MC - 17th/18th Feb 2007

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car Class MC1 MC2 SS2 MC3
Time Penalties Time Penalties

TEST 1 TEST 2

40 Rhian Jones Llion Williams Vauxhall Astra B 0:01:52 0:01:51
41
42 Lee Barnes Stephen Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:01:40 0:01:40
43 Lorraine Davies Ian Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:02:00 0:01:45
44 Anthony Bee Dion Bee Vauxhall Nova B 0:02:11 0:01:58
45 Hugh Richard Jones Carey Lindley Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:01:54 0:01:41
46 Paul Anthony Williams Robin Glyn Williams Skoda Favorit B 0:01:39 0:01:41
47 Ceri Williams Tony Roberts Peugeot 205 B 0:01:39 0:01:50
48 Andrew Hunby Neil Barrie McGill Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:01:43 0:01:36
49 Dylan Griffith Iwan Rhys Jones Peugeot 205 GTI C 0:01:50 0:01:39
50 Michael Williams David Parry Peugeot 106 Rallye B 0:01:40 0:01:36
51 Alwyn Hughes Siwan Hughes Ford Sierra B 0:01:50 0:01:46
52 Iwan O Jones R Tudur Griffiths Peugeot 205 B 0:02:15 0:01:43
53 Geraint Wyn Williams Tomos Llyr Williams Vauxhall Corsa B 0:01:41 0:01:36
54 Gareth Rhys Jones Euros Wynne Jones Vauxhall Nova C 0:10:00 0:01:45
55 Alison Griffiths Tim Paul Jones Rover Metro C 0:02:15 0:02:20
56 Huw Gwyn Jones Robat Ifan Williams Volkswagon Golf GTI 8v C 0:01:56 0:01:55
57 Ricky Evans Ricky Blaine Evans Vauxhall Astra GTE C 0:10:00 0:01:56
58 Nathan Roberts Aled Griffiths Rover 114i GSI C 0:02:05 0:01:57
59 David Brian Williams Eleri Haf Williams Seat Ibiza C 0:01:53 0:01:45
60 Paul Evans Philip Smith Peugeot 205 C 0:02:01 0:01:49

Results by The Brotherhood



VALENTINE NOVICE ROAD RALLY
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey MC - 17th/18th Feb 2007

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car Class

1 Tom Edwards Lee Evans Ford Escort MK2 A
2 Merfyn Williams Paul Morris Vauxhall Astra A
3 Derwyn Roberts Richard Owen Nissan Micra A
4 Andy Gearing Warren Cardwell Peugeot 205 A
5 Richard Gwynfor Roberts John Penny Williams Peugeot 205 GTI A
6 Arwel Williams Emyr Stephen Vauxhall Astra 16v A
7 Robat Edwards G Bouness Citroen Saxo A
8 Chris Phillips Alun Owen Peugeot 205 A
9 Mike Cartwright Steve Warrington Vauxhall Corsa A

10 Eifion Jones Griff Parry Peugeot 205 GTI A
11 John Arfon Williams Chris Cooper Jones Peugeot 205 A
12 Paul Maund Jason Chinery Peugeot 205 GTI A
13 Mark Campbell Wayne Allman Ford Escort MK2 A
14 Simon Roberts David Anderson Vauxhall Astra GTE A
15 Mark Jones Justin Campbell Ford Escort MK2 A
16 Aled Thomas Tomos Huw Parry Vauxhall Nova A
17 William J Owen Selwyn Pritchard Peugeot 205 GTI B
18 P H Williams Huw Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI B
19 Tecwyn Jones Endaf Jones Rover Metro GTI B
20 Jonathan Roland Young Trefor JR Jones Vauxhall Nova B
21 Ashley Jones Trefor Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B
22 Aled Parry Brian Jones Renault Clio B
23 David Gwynfor Jones Irfon Hughes Vauxhall Astra GTE 8v B
24 Ioan Fox Tomos Emyr Jones Vauxhall Corsa SRI B
25 Idris Jones Danny Griffiths Ford Fiesta XR2i B
26 Llion Owen Huw Mackinnon Peugeot 205 GTI B
27 Ilid Japheth Aron Williams Vauxhall Nova B
28 Jason Tanner Iolo Llyr Parry Peugeot 205 B
29 Christopher Brierley Francine A Dean Volkswagon Golf B
30 Rob Jones John Jos Peugeot 205 Rallye B
31 Marc Roberts Meirion Jones Peugeot 205 B
32 Wil Edwards Aron Jones Peugeot 306 GTI-6 B
33 Michael Anthony Russell Phillip Russell Vauxhall Corsa SRI 16v B
34 Sioned Jones Richard Jones Peugeot 205 B
35 Liam Kelliher Evan R Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B
36 J R Owen T Bevan Peugeot 205 C
37 Wenna Roberts Sion Williams Citroen Saxo VTR C
38 Llyr Lewis Iwan Thomas Ford Escort MK2 B
39 Owen Pawson Sion Edwards Toyota Corolla B

RS3 RF3 RS4 RF4 RS5 RF5 MC4 PCs TOTAL

0:00:00 0:03:03
0:00:00 0:03:02
0:00:00 0:03:04
0:00:00 RET
0:00:00 RET
0:00:00 RET
0:00:00 0:03:09
0:00:00 0:03:10

0:00:13 0:00:08 0:05:00 0:08:39
0:00:17 0:00:00 0:03:31
0:00:32 0:05:00 0:09:21
0:00:21 0:05:00 0:08:48

0:00:00 RET
0:19:00 0:00:59 0:00:33 0:35:00 0:58:57

0:00:45 0:00:20 0:00:00 0:05:06
0:00:00 RET
0:00:00 RET
0:00:00 0:03:03
0:05:00 0:08:24

0:18:00 0:01:28 0:00:35 0:00:00 0:23:14
0:02:00 0:01:00 0:00:36 0:00:00 0:06:48
0:26:00 0:01:00 0:00:47 0:10:00 0:41:40
0:15:00 0:00:42 0:00:00 0:19:04
0:13:00 0:00:13 0:00:00 0:17:05

0:00:41 0:00:11 0:00:00 0:04:23
0:05:00 0:08:10

0:00:14 0:00:00 0:03:37
0:00:11 0:00:16 0:00:00 0:04:00

0:08:00 0:00:50 0:00:10 0:05:00 0:17:23
0:00:00 RET
0:00:00 RET

0:07:00 0:00:00 0:10:30
0:00:00 RET

0:01:00 0:00:01 0:01:00 0:00:00 0:05:55
0:00:00 0:04:38
0:00:00 0:03:09

0:09:00 0:30:00 0:30:00 0:00:20 0:30:00 1:42:45
0:00:00 RET
0:05:00 0:08:21

Results by The Brotherhood



VALENTINE NOVICE ROAD RALLY
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey MC - 17th/18th Feb 2007

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car Class

40 Rhian Jones Llion Williams Vauxhall Astra B
41
42 Lee Barnes Stephen Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI B
43 Lorraine Davies Ian Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B
44 Anthony Bee Dion Bee Vauxhall Nova B
45 Hugh Richard Jones Carey Lindley Peugeot 205 GTI B
46 Paul Anthony Williams Robin Glyn Williams Skoda Favorit B
47 Ceri Williams Tony Roberts Peugeot 205 B
48 Andrew Hunby Neil Barrie McGill Peugeot 205 GTI B
49 Dylan Griffith Iwan Rhys Jones Peugeot 205 GTI C
50 Michael Williams David Parry Peugeot 106 Rallye B
51 Alwyn Hughes Siwan Hughes Ford Sierra B
52 Iwan O Jones R Tudur Griffiths Peugeot 205 B
53 Geraint Wyn Williams Tomos Llyr Williams Vauxhall Corsa B
54 Gareth Rhys Jones Euros Wynne Jones Vauxhall Nova C
55 Alison Griffiths Tim Paul Jones Rover Metro C
56 Huw Gwyn Jones Robat Ifan Williams Volkswagon Golf GTI 8v C
57 Ricky Evans Ricky Blaine Evans Vauxhall Astra GTE C
58 Nathan Roberts Aled Griffiths Rover 114i GSI C
59 David Brian Williams Eleri Haf Williams Seat Ibiza C
60 Paul Evans Philip Smith Peugeot 205 C

RS3 RF3 RS4 RF4 RS5 RF5 MC4 PCs TOTAL

0:10:00 0:00:00 0:13:43
0:00:00 DNS
0:00:00 RET

0:20:00 0:01:12 0:00:40 0:00:00 0:25:37
0:00:00 RET

0:27:00 0:00:56 0:05:00 0:36:31
0:00:00 RET
0:00:00 RET

0:04:00 0:00:34 0:10:00 0:17:53
0:43:00 0:00:59 0:00:00 0:47:28
0:30:00 0:30:00 0:30:00 0:30:00 0:30:00 0:50:00 3:23:16

0:10:00 RET
0:00:00 RET
0:00:00 RET
0:00:00 RET

0:05:00 0:01:25 0:00:46 0:50:00 1:01:46
0:30:00 0:01:00 0:01:01 0:35:00 1:10:52

0:00:00 RET
0:30:00 0:01:28 0:01:31 0:05:00 0:42:01
0:36:00 0:03:20 0:00:52 0:15:00 0:58:50
0:26:00 0:00:37 0:01:09 0:20:00 0:51:36

Results by The Brotherhood


